## USPPI POWER OF ATTORNEY





Company EIN/IRS number \_\_\_\_\_

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That \_\_\_\_\_

(Full name of U.S. Principal Party in Interest (USPPI))

the USPPI organized and doing business under the laws of the State or Country Of

(State, Country of USPPI)

and having an office and place of business at

(Address of USPPI)

hereby authorizes Green Worldwide Shipping, LLC to act for and on its behalf as a true and lawful agent and attorney of the U.S. Principal Party in Interest (USPPI) for, and in the name, place, and stead of the USPPI, from this date, in the United States either in writing, electronically, or by other authorized means to:

Act as authorized agent for export control, U.S. Census Bureau (Census Bureau) reporting, and U.S. Customs and Border Protection (CBP) purposes.

Also, to prepare and transmit any Electronic Export Information (EEI) or other documents or records required to be filed by the Census Bureau, CBP, the Bureau of Industry and Security, or any other U.S. Government agency, and perform any other act that may be required by law or regulation in connection with the exportation or transportation of any goods shipped or consigned by or to the USPPI, and to receive or ship any goods on behalf of the USPPI.

USPPI authorizes the above authorized agent to act within the territory as lawful agent and sign or endorse export documents (i.e., commercial invoices, bills of lading, insurance certificates, drafts, and any other document) necessary for the completion of an export on USPPI's behalf as may be required under law and regulation in the territory and to appoint forwarding agents on USPPI's behalf.

The USPPI hereby certifies that all statements and information contained in the documentation provided to the authorized agent relating to exportation will be true and correct. Furthermore, the USPPI understands that civil and criminal penalties may be imposed for making false or fraudulent statements or for violation of any United States laws or regulations on exportation.

This power of attorney is to remain in full force and effect until revocation in writing is duly given by the U.S. Principal Party in Interest and received by the Authorized Agent.

USPPI acknowledges receipt of **Green Worldwide Shipping, LLC's** Terms and Conditions of Service governing all transactions between the Parties. If the USPPI is a Limited Liability Company, the signatory certifies that he/she has full authority to execute this power on behalf of the USPPI. Green Worldwide Shipping, LLC's Terms and Conditions can be found https://www.greenworldwide.com/terms-conditions/.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	
,	(Full name of USPPI/USPPI Company)
caused these presents to be seale	ed and signed:
	(Signature of USPPI)
(Capacity)	Date:
(Title (President, Vice Presiden	t, Treasurer, CEO, CFO, COO etc.))
CHQ-DOC-143 Version 1.1 05/01/2025	All services provided by Green Worldwide, Inc. are subject to Green Worldwide Default Trading Terms and Conditions, as amended by Green Worldwide from time to time (the "Default Trading Terms") which are available at https://www.greenworldwide.com/ terms-conditions/ (the "Website") and, in accordance with the Default Trading Terms, may be further subject to additional terms and conditions linked at the website.